
Auburn Montgomery (1-0) -vs- Florida Tech (0-1)
1/30/2026 at Gulf Shores, Ala.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Cauley (1-0)
Loss: S. Murphy (0-1)
HBP: R. Cauley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Second Base: Chris 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 37   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Auburn Montgomery 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 6 1
Florida Tech 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 8 3

Auburn Montgomery 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Baynes cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
G. Barnowsky rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
K. Rhine lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
K. Sevcik 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
R. Komers ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Kellum dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
G. Suggs c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Hollon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Machado 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Sneed 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
C. Newsome p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Cauley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 6 2 1 7 5

HR: K. Rhine (1)
SB: C. Baynes (2); G. Barnowsky (2); K. Rhine (1)
E: C. Baynes (1)

Florida Tech 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Fariello lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
E. Niles cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
H. Rider rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    S. Shortal rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Schwartz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Nelson dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
K. Rodel c 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
    J. Golden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Chisholm 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    L. Keiser 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Terito ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    J. Hynes ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Lorenzo 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Moeller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 2 0 8 6

2B: E. Niles (1)
SH: J. Hynes (1)
SB: M. Nelson (1); J. Golden (1)
HBP: M. Schwartz (1); M. Nelson (1)
E: M. Terito (1); S. Murphy (2)

Auburn Montgomery IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Newsome 6.0 8 2 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 25 25 4 6 82
R. Cauley (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 5 8 3 2 36
Totals 8 3 2 0 8 3 0 2 0 30 33 7 8 118

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Murphy (L, 0-1) 8.0 6 5 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 32 33 12 4 108
Totals 6 5 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 32 33 12 4 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 1st AUB FLO
C. Baynes singled up the middle. 0 0
G. Barnowsky flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Baynes stole second. 0 0
K. Rhine homered to left field, 2 RBI; C. Baynes scored. 2 0
K. Sevcik grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
R. Komers struck out swinging. 2 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 1st AUB FLO
C. Fariello struck out looking. 2 0
E. Niles doubled. 2 0
H. Rider popped up to ss. 2 0
M. Schwartz struck out swinging. 2 0

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 2nd AUB FLO
M. Kellum lined out to 3b. 2 0
G. Suggs struck out looking. 2 0
A. Machado walked. 2 0
J. Sneed flied out to lf. 2 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 2nd AUB FLO
M. Nelson singled up the middle. 2 0
M. Nelson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
K. Rodel struck out swinging. 2 0
E. Chisholm grounded out to 3b. 2 0
M. Terito popped up to 2b. 2 0

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 3rd AUB FLO
C. Baynes flied out to lf. 2 0
G. Barnowsky singled to left center. 2 0
G. Barnowsky stole second. 2 0
K. Rhine lined out to lf. 2 0
K. Sevcik flied out to cf. 2 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 3rd AUB FLO
B. Lorenzo struck out swinging. 2 0
C. Fariello grounded out to 3b. 2 0
E. Niles grounded out to p. 2 0

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 4th AUB FLO
R. Komers struck out looking. 2 0
M. Kellum popped up to 2b. 2 0
G. Suggs popped up to ss. 2 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 4th AUB FLO
H. Rider singled, advanced to second on an error by cf. 2 0
S. Shortal pinch ran for H. Rider. 2 0
M. Schwartz grounded out to ss. 2 0
M. Nelson flied out to rf. 2 0
K. Rodel singled to left center, RBI; S. Shortal scored. 2 1



J. Golden pinch ran for K. Rodel. 2 1
J. Golden stole second. 2 1
E. Chisholm struck out looking. 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 5th AUB FLO
S. Shortal to rf. 2 1
K. Rodel to c for J. Golden. 2 1
A. Machado reached first on an error by ss, out at second 2b to rf. 2 1
J. Sneed flied out to cf. 2 1
C. Baynes singled up the middle. 2 1
C. Baynes stole second. 2 1
G. Barnowsky grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Florida Tech - Bottom of 5th AUB FLO
M. Terito struck out swinging. 2 1
B. Lorenzo struck out looking. 2 1
C. Fariello grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 6th AUB FLO
K. Rhine singled to shortstop. 2 1
K. Rhine stole second. 2 1
K. Sevcik popped out to 1b. 2 1
R. Komers popped up to ss. 2 1
M. Kellum flied out to cf. 2 1

Florida Tech - Bottom of 6th AUB FLO
E. Niles grounded out to 2b. 2 1
H. Rider pinch hit for S. Shortal. 2 1
H. Rider singled to left center. 2 1
M. Schwartz popped up to 2b. 2 1
M. Nelson singled to right field; H. Rider advanced to third. 2 1
M. Nelson stole second. 2 1
K. Rodel singled to left center, RBI; M. Nelson advanced to third, out at home lf to c; H. Rider scored. 2 2

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 7th AUB FLO
H. Rider to rf. 2 2
C. Hollon pinch hit for G. Suggs. 2 2
C. Hollon struck out looking. 2 2
A. Machado struck out swinging. 2 2
J. Sneed grounded out to p. 2 2

Florida Tech - Bottom of 7th AUB FLO
E. Chisholm singled to third base. 2 2
J. Hynes pinch hit for M. Terito. 2 2
L. Keiser pinch ran for E. Chisholm. 2 2
R. Cauley to p for C. Newsome. 2 2
J. Hynes grounded out to 3b, SAC; L. Keiser advanced to second. 2 2
J. Moeller pinch hit for B. Lorenzo. 2 2
J. Moeller flied out to cf. 2 2
C. Fariello struck out swinging. 2 2

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 8th AUB FLO
L. Keiser to 1b. 2 2



M. Terito to ss for J. Hynes. 2 2
B. Lorenzo to 2b for J. Moeller. 2 2
C. Baynes J. Sneed placed on second. 2 2
C. Baynes reached first on an error by p, advanced to third; J. Sneed scored, unearned. 3 2
G. Barnowsky singled. 3 2
G. Barnowsky stole second. 3 2
K. Rhine struck out looking. 3 2
K. Sevcik grounded out to 2b; G. Barnowsky advanced to third; C. Baynes scored, unearned. 4 2
R. Komers reached first on an error by p; G. Barnowsky scored, unearned. 5 2
M. Kellum struck out swinging. 5 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida Tech - Bottom of 8th AUB FLO
E. Niles C. Fariello placed on second. 5 2
E. Niles grounded out to 1b unassisted; C. Fariello advanced to third. 5 2
C. Fariello scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
H. Rider popped up to 2b. 5 3
M. Schwartz hit by pitch. 5 3
M. Schwartz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
M. Nelson hit by pitch. 5 3
K. Rodel popped up to 2b. 5 3


